
Summary protocol of the International Youth Mas-wrestling Tournament BRICS+

March 14-16, 2025 Men 70 Moscow, Russia
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15 Mokhnachevsky Vladimir Russia 2002 69.8 16 2 0 1 18 2 0 1 20 2 0 1 св 13 2 1 1 5 8 1 7 4 1
13 Permyakov Eric Russia 2006 69.0 14 2 0 1 11 2 0 1 8 2 0 1 4 2 0 1 15 1 2 0 5 9 2 7 4 2
4 Mironenko Vladimir Russia 2002 68.1 3 2 0  1 5 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 13 0 2 0 12 2 0 1 5 8 2 6  4 3
11 Selivanov Nikolay Russia 2002 69.5 12 2 0 1 13 0 2 0 9 2 0 1 5 2 0 1 8 2 0 1 5 8 2 6 4 3
8 Raimbek Aibol Kazakhstan 1996 69.2 7 2 0 1 9 2 0 1 13 0 2  0 20 2 0 1 11 0 2  0 5 6 4 2 3  5
12 Elashry Tarek Ahmed Ebrahim Egypt 1998 69.6 11 0 2  0 10 2 0 1 7 2 0  1 16 2 0 1 4 0 2  0 5 6 4 2  3  5
22 Alaha Ayham Syria 2001 66.8 21 2 0  1 20 0 2 1 18 2 0 1 1 2 0 сн Х 4 6 2 4 4 7
20 Ahmed Mohammed Sadek Abrahim Egypt 2002 62.6 19 2 0  1 22 2 0 1 15 0 2 0 8 0 2 0 Х 4 4 4 0  2 8
16 Pakissi Mukinda Camati Artur Angola 2002 65.1 15 0 2 0 14 2 0 1 19 2 0 1 12 0 2 0 Х 4 4 4 0 2 9
5 Lazarev Ilya Russia 2004 69.1 6 2 0  1 4 0 2 0 5 2 0 1 11 0 2 0 Х 4 4 4 0  2 10
1 Pavlov Maxim Russia 2001 67.9 2 2 1  1 23 2 0 1 4 0 2 0 22 0 2 0 Х 4 4 5 -1  2  11
3 Ullan Shaffat Pakistan 1992 70.0 4 0 2  0 2 2 0 1 21 2 0 сн Х Х 3 4 2 2 2 12
9 Saad Muhammad Pakistan 2001 65.8 10 2 0 1 8 0 2 0 11 0 2  0 Х Х 3 2 4 -2 1  13
18 Mowlamow Gylycmyrat Turkmenistan 2003 69.3 17 2 0  1 15 0 2 0 22 0 2  0 Х Х 3 2 4 -2  1  14
23 Ramos Cevallos Jaime Andres Russia 2001 68.1 26 2 0  1 1 0 2 0 23 0 2 0 Х Х 3 2 4 -2  1 15
21 Hudi Eldar Nadianovich Russia 2004 69.7 22 0 2  0 24 2 0  1 3 0 2  0 Х Х 3 2 4 -2  1  16
7 Alpha Bah Sierra Leone 2003 70.0 8 0 2  0 6 2 0 1 12 0 2 0 Х Х 3 2 4 -2  1 17-18
19 Kabba Sesay Sierra Leone 2001 70.0 20 0 2 0 17 2 0 1 16 0 2 0 Х Х 3 2 4 -2 1 17-18
2 Kimpedi Zharnel Varnel Congo 1998 63.3 1 1 2  0 3 0 2 0 Х Х Х 2 1 4 -3  0  19
10 Suleman Muhammad Pakistan 1998 49.4 9 0 2 0 12 0 2 0 Х Х Х 2 0 4 -4 0 20
14 Koutowou Moamar Farouk Togo 1994 59.1 13 0 2  0 16 0 2 0 Х Х Х 2 0 4 -4  0 21
6 Chikishev Alexander Russia 2005 62.0 5 0 2 0 7 0 2 0 Х Х Х 2 0 4 -4 0 22
17 Rizwan Muhammad Pakistan 2001 67.2 18 0 2  0 19 0 2 0 Х Х Х 2 0 4 -4  0 23
24 Vishwajeet India 2003 70.0 25 2 0  1 21 0 2 сн Х Х Х 2 2 2 0 0 24
25 Chiduku Nicholas Zambia 1999 70.0 24 0 2 сн Х Х Х Х 1 0 2 -2 0 25-26
26 Al-Tameemi Ahmed Waleed Iraq 2001 70.0 23 0 2 сн Х Х Х Х 1 0 2 -2 0 25-26

Chief Judge, Judge IС Reshetnikov A.P.,  Moscow

Chief Secretary, Judge IC Kryukova E.I., Cheboksary



Summary protocol of the International Youth Mas-wrestling Tournament BRICS+

March 14-16, 2025 Men 80 Moscow, Russia
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3 Shamet Temirlan Kazakhstan 1998 76.0 4 2 0  1 5 2 0 1 8 2 0 1 св 3 2 0 1 5 8 0 8  4 1
13 Protopopov Igor Russia 2004 76.9 14 2 0 1 11 2 0 1 св 15 2 0 1 13 0 2 0 5 6 2 4  3 2
17 Antonov Nyurgun Russia 2002 80.0 св 2 2 0 1 15 0 2  0 1 2 0  1 15 2 0  1 5 6 2 4  3  3
2 Ushakov Nikolay Russia 2001 78.7 1 2 0 1 17 0 2 0 5 2 0 1 17 2 0 1 8 2 0 1 5 8 2 6 4 3
15 Alade Samuel Adeola Nigeria 2001 80.0 16 2 0  1 св 17 2 0 1 13 0 2 0 17 0 2 0 5 4 4 0  2 5
8 Knaus Ilya Russia 2002 72.8 7 2 0 1 9 2 1 1 3 0 2 0 св 2 0 2 0 5 4 5 -1  2 5
1 Abelwhab Saleh Saleh Fayez Shahata Egypt 2001 77.1 2 0 2  0 4 2 0 1 6 2 0 1 2 0 2 0 Х 5 4 4 0  2 7
16 Al Farwan Basel Syria 2002 78.3 15 0 2 0 14 2 0 1 12 2 1 1 16 0 2 0 Х 5 4 5 -1  2 8
12 Sadulaev Stanislav Russia 1996 75.0 11 0 2  0 10 2 0 1 16 1 2 0 Х Х 5 3 4 -1  1 9
5 Kolodeznikov Ildar Russia 2004 78.5 6 2 0 1 3 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 Х Х 5 2 4 -2  1 10
6 Ouro-Gafo Tofik Togo 1999 80.0 5 0 2 0 7 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 Х Х 5 2 4 -2  1 11
10 Ali Ahsan Pakistan 1998 73.6 9 0 2  0 12 0 2 0 Х Х Х 5 0 4 -4  0  12
4 Saidu Turay Sierra Leone 1994 75.0 3 0 2  0 1 0 2 0 Х Х Х 5 0 4 -4  0 13-14
14 Musa Tarawallie Sierra Leone 1992 75.0 13 0 2 0 16 0 2 0 Х Х Х 5 0 4 -4 0 13-14
7 Awan Suleman Ali Pakistan 1998 79.5 8 0 2  0 6 0 2 0 Х Х Х 5 0 4 -4  0  15
9 Tchagole Tawik Togo 1997 80.0 10 2 0  1 8 1 2 0 Х Х Х 5 3 2 1  1 16-17
11 Gargulov Arslan Turkmenistan 2001 80.0 12 2 0  1 13 0 2 0 Х Х Х 5 2 2 0  1 16-17

Chief Judge, Judge IС Reshetnikov A.P.,  Moscow

Chief Secretary, Judge IC Kryukova E.I., Cheboksary
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March 14-16, 2025 Men 90 Moscow, Russia
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1 Omukchanov Aytal Russia 2003 89.7 2 2 0  1 13 2 0 1 11 2 0 1 св 8 2 1 1 5 8 1 7  4 1
8 Mohamed Ibrahim Magd Diab Salem Egypt 2002 90.0 7 2 0  1 10 2 0 1 6 2 0 1 св 1 1 2 0 5 7 2 5  3 2
13 Skvortsov Nikita Russia 2004 87.1 св 1 0 2 0 12 2 0 1 5 2 0  1 6 2 0  1 5 6 2 4  3  3
3 Lebed Yuri Kazakhstan 1991 82.6 4 2 0 1 6 0 2 0 10 2 0 1 11 2 0 1 св 5 6 2 4  3 3
6 Efimov Efim Georgievich Russia 2003 88.2 5 2 0 1 3 2 0 1 8 0 2 0 св 13 0 2 0 5 4 4 0  2 5
5 Elhassanejn AbdelRahman Mohamed Abdelrahman Ali Egypt 1998 90.0 6 0 2  0 7 2 0 1 2 2 0 1 13 0 2  0 Х 4 4 4 0  2  6
11 Abouelfetouh Mohamed Hany Samer Egypt 2002 84.8 12 2 0 1 св 1 0 2  0 3 0 2  0 Х 4 2 4 -2  1  7
2 Remizov Nikita Russia 2006 85.3 1 0 2 0 4 2 0 1 5 0 2 0 Х Х 3 2 4 -2  1 8
12 Volokitin Grigory Russia 1989 88.0 11 0 2  0 9 2 0 1 13 0 2 0 Х Х 3 2 4 -2  1 9
10 Issifou Kamalou- Dine Togo 1980 89.1 9 2 0 1 8 0 2 0 3 0 2 0 Х Х 3 2 4 -2  1 10
9 Khan Imran Pakistan 1995 82.0 10 0 2  0 12 0 2 0 Х Х Х 2 0 4 -4  0 11
4 Manyyev Resulbeg Russia 2005 84.0 3 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 Х Х Х 2 0 4 -4  0 12
7 Kazankov Dmitry Russia 2000 86.4 8 0 2  0 5 0 2 0 Х Х Х 2 0 4 -4  0 13

Chief Judge, Judge IС Reshetnikov A.P.,  Moscow

Chief Secretary, Judge IC Kryukova E.I., Cheboksary
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March 14-16, 2025 Men 105 Moscow, Russia
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1 Timofeev Anatoly Russia 2005 97.3 2 2 0 1 3 2 0 1 4 2 0 1 3 6 0 6 3 1
3 Gagloev Atsamaz Russia 2002 93.3 4 2 0  1 1 0 2  0 2 2 0  1 3 4 2 2  2  2
2 Vernik Yaroslav Russia 2005 103.2 1 0 2 0 4 2 0 1 3 0 2 0 3 2 4 -2 1 3
4 Houzou Essozolam Alexandre Togo 1995 94.3 3 0 2  0 2 0 2  0 1 0 2  0 3 0 6 -6  0  3

Chief Judge, Judge IС Reshetnikov A.P.,  Moscow

Chief Secretary, Judge IC Kryukova E.I., Cheboksary



Summary protocol of the International Youth Mas-wrestling Tournament BRICS+

March 14-16, 2025 Men 105+ Moscow, Russia
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6 Danilov Vasily Russia 2000 133.2 5 2 0 1 4 2 0 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 5 10 1 9 5 1
4 Kurdyukov Konstantin Russia 1994 110.5 3 2 0 1 6 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 5 2 0 1 2 2 0 1 5 8 2 6 4 2
1 Pavlov Pavel Russia 2003 148.9 2 2 0  1 5 2 0  1 4 0 2  0 3 2 0  1 6 0 2  0 5 6 4 2  3  3
3 Tsolmonbayar Tsogt-Erdene Mongolia 2006 122.0 4 0 2 0 2 2 0 1 6 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 5 2 0 1 5 5 6 -1 2 3
2 Kondakov Egor Russia 2005 118.9 1 0 2 0 3 0 2 0 5 2 0 1 6 0 2 0 4 0 2 0 5 2 8 -6 1 5
5 Gantumur Munkhtemuulen Mongolia 1999 113.0 6 0 2  0 1 0 2  0 2 0 2  0 4 0 2  0 3 0 2  0 5 0 10 -10  0  6

Chief Judge, Judge IС Reshetnikov A.P.,  Moscow

Chief Secretary, Judge IC Kryukova E.I., Cheboksary



Summary protocol of the International Youth Mas-wrestling Tournament BRICS+

March 14-16, 2025 Women 65 Moscow, Russia

Lo
t

Full name Team

Ye
ar

 o
f b

irt
h

Weight

Rounds

N
um

be
r o

f r
ou

nd
s

W
in

s
Lo

ss
es

D
iff

er
en

ce
Sc

or
es

Pl
aс

e

1 2 3

4 Chioca Leticia Ngueve Galinha Angola 1998 65.0 3 2 0  1 5 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 3 6 1 5  3 1
1 Akakieva Alena Russia 1998 60.2 2 2 0  1 7 2 0 1 4 1 2  0 3 5 2 3  2  2
6 Enkhchimeg Mongoljin Mongolia 2007 64.2 5 1 2  0 св 3 2 0 1 3 3 2 1  1 3
5 Efimova Tatyana Russia 2001 65.0 6 2 1  1 4 0 2 0 7 2 1 1 3 4 4 0  2 3
3 Iovleva Elena Russia 2005 58.9 4 0 2  0 2 2 0 1 6 0 2 0 3 2 4 -2  1 5
7 Okruzhnova Svetlana Russia 2006 59.4 св 1 0 2 0 5 1 2 0 3 1 4 -3  0 5
2 Ilyinskaya Daria Russia 2006 64.0 1 0 2  0 3 0 2 0 Х 2 0 4 -4  0  7

Chief Judge, Judge IС Reshetnikov A.P.,  Moscow

Chief Secretary, Judge IC Kryukova E.I., Cheboksary



Summary protocol of the International Youth Mas-wrestling Tournament BRICS+

March 14-16, 2025 Women 75 Moscow, Russia
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1 Pavlova Mira Russia 2002 74.1 2 2 0  1 11 2 0 1 3 2 1 1 10 2 0 1 4 8 1 7  4 1
10 Borisova Anna Russia 2005 71.8 9 2 0  1 7 2 1 1 св 1 0 2  0 4 4 3 1  2  2
3 Enkovskaya Hanna Russia 2006 71.8 4 2 0 1 5 2 0 1 1 1 2 0 6 2 0 1 4 7 2 5 3 3
2 Damdinsuren Baasansuren Mongolia 1996 73.1 1 0 2  0 4 2 0 1 9 2 0 1 5 2 0 1 4 6 2 4  3 3
6 Okhlopkova Kristina Russia 2005 73.1 5 1 2  0 8 2 0 1 11 2 0 1 3 0 2 0 4 5 4 1  2 5
5 Spiridonova Sayana Russia 2004 67.5 6 2 1  1 3 0 2 0 7 2 0 1 2 0 2 0 4 4 5 -1  2 5
7 Maria Stolyarova Russia 2006 74.1 8 2 0 1 10 1 2 0 5 0 2 0 Х 3 3 4 -1  1 7
11 Targaeva Parvina Russia 2000 70.7 св 1 0 2 0 6 0 2 0 Х 3 0 4 -4  0 8
9 Perez Salgado Veronika Lorena Colombia 2001 70.0 10 0 2  0 св 2 0 2 0 Х 3 0 4 -4  0 9
8 Kumba Lebbie Sierra Leone 1990 70.0 7 0 2  0 6 0 2 0 Х Х 2 0 4 -4  0  10
4 Alina Kochergina Russia 2006 78.2 3 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 Х Х 2 0 4 -4  0  11

Chief Judge, Judge IС Reshetnikov A.P.,  Moscow

Chief Secretary, Judge IC Kryukova E.I., Cheboksary



Summary protocol of the International Youth Mas-wrestling Tournament BRICS+

March 14-16, 2025 Women 75 + Moscow, Russia
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3 Alekseeva Victoria Russia 2002 95.0 4 2 1  1 1 2 0  1 2 2 0  1 3 6 1 5  3  1
4 Avdeenko Mariana Russia 2004 79.4 3 1 2 0 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 3 5 3 2 2 2
1 Akylbek Altyn Kazakhstan 1998 78.6 2 2 1 1 3 0 2 0 4 1 2 0 3 3 5 -2 1 3
2 Pavlova Saiyyna Russia 2003 77.3 1 1 2  0 4 0 2  0 3 0 2  0 3 1 6 -5  0  3

Chief Judge, Judge IС Reshetnikov A.P.,  Moscow

Chief Secretary, Judge IC Kryukova E.I., Cheboksary



Summary protocol of the International Youth Mas-wrestling Tournament BRICS+

March 14-16, 2025 Moscow, Russia

№ Team All Athletes
Men Women

70 80 90 105 105+ 65 75 75+
1 Angola 2 1 1
2 Colombia 1 1
3 Congo 1 1
4 Egypt 6 2 1 3
5 India 1 1
6 Iraq 1 1
7 Kazakhstan 4 1 1 1 1
8 Mongolia 4 2 1 1
9 Nigeria 1 1

10 Pakistan 7 4 2 1
11 Russia 45 9 6 7 3 4 5 8 3
12 Sierra Leone 5 2 2 1
13 Syria 2 1 1
14 Tajikistan 1 1
15 Togo 5 1 2 1 1
16 Turkmenistan 2 1 1
17 Zambia 1 1

Total 89 26 17 13 4 6 7 11 5

Chief Judge, Judge IС Reshetnikov A.P.,  Moscow

Chief Secretary, Judge IC Kryukova E.I., Cheboksary



Summary protocol of the International Youth Mas-wrestling Tournament BRICS+

March 14-16, 2025 Moscow, Russia
List of Winners

Plase Name Country
MEN 70

1 Mokhnachevsky Vladimir Russia
2 Permyakov Eric Russia
3 Mironenko Vladimir Russia
3 Selivanov Nikolay Russia

MEN 80
1 Shamet Temirlan Kazakhstan
2 Protopopov Igor Russia
3 Antonov Nyurgun Russia
3 Ushakov Nikolay Russia

MEN 90
1 Omukchanov Aytal Russia
2 Mohamed Ibrahim Magd Diab Salem Egypt
3 Skvortsov Nikita Russia
3 Lebed Yuri Kazakhstan

MEN 105
1 Timofeev Anatoly Russia
2 Gagloev Atsamaz Russia
3 Vernik Yaroslav Russia
3 Houzou Essozolam Alexandre Togo

MEN 105 +
1 Danilov Vasily Russia
2 Kurdyukov Konstantin Russia 
3 Pavlov Pavel Russia
3 Tsolmonbayar Tsogt-Erdene Mongolia

WOMEN 65
1 Chioca Leticia Ngueve Galinha Angola
2 Akakieva Alena Russia
3 Enkhchimeg Mongoljin Mongolia
3 Efimova Tatyana Russia

WOMEN 75
1 Pavlova Mira Russia
2 Borisova Anna Russia
3 Enkovskaya Hanna Russia
3 Damdinsuren Baasansuren Mongolia

WOMEN 75+
1 Alekseeva Victoria Russia
2 Avdeenko Mariana Russia
3 Akylbek Altyn Kazakhstan
3 Pavlova Saiyyna Russia

Chief Judge, Judge IС Reshetnikov A.P.,  Moscow

Chief Secretary, Judge IC Kryukova E.I., Cheboksary


